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1 OM-1
2126152058

88

01401 of 

2017

TOUSEEF 

NABI MIR
GH NABI MIR

Gudoora, PO 

Pulwama, District 

Pulwama

12-08-1991 OM 5.5 50 26.25 81.75

Graduation from KU 

&

Six months certificate 

course from MICE, 

Pulwama

2013/

2012

2 OM-2
2126152060

01

01401 of 

2017

MOHD SHAFI 

DAR
AB AHAD DAR

Bonapora, 

Batmaloo, 

Srinagar.

29-11-1983 OM 6.2 50 25.00 81.20

Graduation from KU 

& 

2 Yrs. Certificate 

course in Computer 

Science from CTK, 

Sgr.

2005/

2006

3 OM-4
2125152058

32

01401 of 

2017

RUFIDA 

BASHIR

BASHIR AHMAD 

SOFI

PO Karan Nagar, 

Srinagar
16-12-1995 OM 4.9 50 24.50 79.40

Graduation from KU 

&

1 Yr. diploma in 

computer course 

from Swift Instt. Sgr.

2017/

2015

1 OM-5
2125152058

30

01401 of 

2017

SAFIA 

FAROOQ 

WANI

MOHAMMAD 

FAROOQ WANI

Awantabhawan PO 

Nowshera District 

Srinagar.

05-08-1995 OM 4.9 50 22.25 77.15

Graduation from KU 

&

Six months 

Certificate course in 

computer concept 

from NIELIT, Sgr. 

2017/

2016

2 OM-6
2120152055

08

01401 of 

2017

MUNEER 

AHMAD

GH MOHD 

SHEIKH

Gungbugh Tehsil & 

District Srinagar.
04-02-1991 OM 6.1 50 19.50 75.60

Graduation from KU 

&

Six months diploma 

in computer from 

ECSI, Sgr.

2012/

2014

3 OM-7
2119153066

15

01401 of 

2017

MUKHTAR 

AHMAD MIR

LATE ALI MOHD 

MIR

Vill. Wahidpora 

Ganderbal, District 

Srinagar.

20-05-1987 OM 7.5 50 17.50 75.00

Graduation from KU 

&

1 Yr COPA course 

from DTE, ITI,  

Ganderbal.

2009/

2013
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1 RBA-1
2121152056

21

01401 of 

2017

NADEEM 

BASHIR

BASHIR AHMAD 

RATHER

Vill. Ranger PO 

Ranger Tehsil 

Chadoora District 

Budgam

01-04-1994 RBA 4.7 50 12.50 67.20

Graduation from KU 

&

1 Yr. diploma in 

computer application 

from BCI, Budgam

2015/

2014

→

→

→

Sd/-

Secretary,

J&K Services Selection Board,

Jammu.

The candidates whose recommendation has been kept withheld for the reason(s) indicated against their respective names, shall submit the requisite documents within "one month" from the 

date of issuance of the list positively.

The recommendation of the aforementioned candidates is subject to genuineness   of all academic / technical certificates viz-a-viz recognition of institutes.

 The select list shall be subject to outcome of any writ petition(s) pending in any court of law of the competent jurisdiction.
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